

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.5191/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-07-2018 in SCA No.1492/2018 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

TAX RECOVERY OFFICER 1

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REKHADEVI OMPRAKASH DHARIWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.24771/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No.5687/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.34358/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 15-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Ms. Nimisha Menon, Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

According to the office report, service has been effected on the respondents in SLP (Civil) No.5191/2019. However, none has entered appearance.

Matter is adjourned to enable the respondents to enter appearance to contest the matter.

In the meantime, service be effected in connected matter i.e. SLP (Civil) Diary No.5687/2019.

List the matters on 09.04.2019

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER