

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5191/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-07-2018 in SCA No. 1492/2018 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

TAX RECOVERY OFFICER 1

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REKHADEVI OMPRAKASH DHARIWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24771/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 5687/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34358/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 25-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Deepa Gorasia, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kaundal, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents prays and is granted three weeks' time to file reply.

List the matter for further consideration in the 1st Week of July, 2019.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER